
123456

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 bottom casing

plug

bearing

impeller

shaft

 outlet chamber

mechanical seal

 motor

base

tie rod

diffuser

spacer

support diffuser

STS304

STS304

STS304

STS304

STS304

45#

STS304

STS304

STS304

Q235

T/C

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

No. Parts Material 

Structure Chart

DHF
Multi-stage Horizontal Centrifugal Pump



DHF
Multi-stage Horizontal Centrifugal Pump

DHF(T)1、2、3、4、5 Exploded View

1.Plug Body

2.O-Ring

3.Inlet Chamber

4.Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M8x16 

5.Washer 8

6.Rod

7.Seal Gasket

8.Non-metallic inserts Hex nuts M8

9.Double stacked self-locking washers 8

10.Compression Washer

11.Seal Ring

12.Seal Ring Cover

13.Impeller

14.Bearing Cone

15.Spacer

16.Support Diffuser

17.Spacer

18.Diffuser

19.Adjusting Pad

20.Mechanical Seal

21.Outlet Chamber

22.Rivet 2x6

23.Name Plate

24.Motor

25.Base

26.Foot Support

27.Washer

28.Nuts

1 2 3

1 2 6

78 910
7

7

7
7

1112
13141516

18
18

13
13

13
13

1112
1112

17
17

17
17192021

2223

5

24

4

25

18

1112
111226

2827



DHF
Multi-stage Horizontal Centrifugal Pump

DHF(T)10、15、20 Exploded View

1.Plug Body

2.O-Ring

3.Inlet Chamber

4.Hex Socket Head Cap Screw M8x16

5.Washer 8

6.Rod

7.Non-metallic Inserts Hex Nuts M8

8.Double stacked self-locking washers 8

9.Compression Washer

10.Seal Ring

11.Seal Ring Cover

12a.Ring（DHF(T)10 Without this part）

12.Impeller

13.Spacer

14.Bearing Cone

15.Spacer

16.Seal Gasket B

17.Support Diffuser

18.Seal Gasket A

19.Spacer

20.Diffuser

21.Adjusting Pad

22.Mechanical Seal

23.Outlet Chamber

24.Rivet 2x6

25.Name Plate

26.Motor

27.Base

28.Foot Support

29.Washer

30.Nuts

1011
12a

12a
101112a

12a
1011

126

789 1011121314151617

18
19

19

20

2223

2425

26

27

4
5

16

16

12

12
12

1521 20

1 32

28

3029


